
 

 
 

STTM MARKET OPERATOR SERVICE (MOS) ALLOCATION 
COSTS – 2021-22 

 
 

1.  BACKGROUND 
 

In line with the National Gas Rules (NGR), STTM pipeline operators have provided AEMO with a tax 
invoice for their actual 2021-22 MOS allocation service costs. 

 

AEMO invites feedback on the invoice, including any objection to the payment of the invoice by Tuesday 
16 August 2022. 
 
The table below sets out the initial estimates provided and the invoices received from 
 each pipeline operator. 
 

2.  SUMMARY OF 2021-22 MOS COSTS PAYABLE TO PIPELINE OPERATORS (ex GST) 
 

 
 

Adelaide Hub 
 

Sydney Hub 
 

Brisbane Hub 

 
 

SEAGas 
pipeline 

 

(SEAGas) 

 

Moomba to 
Adelaide 

 

(Epic Energy) 

 

Eastern Gas 
Pipeline 

 

(Jemena) 

 

Moomba to 
Sydney 
Pipeline 

 

(APA Group) 

 

Roma to 
Brisbane 
Pipeline 

 

(APA Group) 

 

  Estimate 
 

$25,000.00 
 

$ 82,276.00 
 

$9,000.00 
 

$87,878.00 
 

$88,321.00 

 

Invoice from 
pipeline 
operators 

 
$23,849.00 

 
$82,737.73 

 
$19,035.00 

 
$86,763.00 

 
$86,763.00 

 


