

## STTM MARKET OPERATOR SERVICE (MOS) ALLOCATION COSTS – 2021-22

## 1. BACKGROUND

In line with the National Gas Rules (NGR), STTM pipeline operators have provided AEMO with a tax invoice for their actual 2021-22 MOS allocation service costs.

AEMO invites feedback on the invoice, including any objection to the payment of the invoice by Tuesday 16 August 2022.

The table below sets out the initial estimates provided and the invoices received from each pipeline operator.

## 2. SUMMARY OF 2021-22 MOS COSTS PAYABLE TO PIPELINE OPERATORS (ex GST)

	Adelaide Hub		Sydney Hub		Brisbane Hub
	SEAGas pipeline (SEAGas)	Moomba to Adelaide (Epic Energy)	Eastern Gas Pipeline (Jemena)	Moomba to Sydney Pipeline (APA Group)	Roma to Brisbane Pipeline (APA Group)
Estimate	\$25,000.00	\$ 82,276.00	\$9,000.00	\$87,878.00	\$88,321.00
Invoice from pipeline operators	\$23,849.00	\$82,737.73	\$19,035.00	\$86,763.00	\$86,763.00